PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4060910

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIG DOG TREESTANDS, INC.	09/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIG DOG OUTDOORS, INC.
Street Address:	120 DETROIT PKWY
City:	MORTON
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D558897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2175280448

Email: robpatino@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** ROBERT PATINO

Address Line 1: 2808 RUTHERFORD TREK
Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1030.41054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT PATINO
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Patino/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Patent-Big Dog Treestand-Rounded Platform Tree Stand-executed 41054#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent-Big Dog Treestand-Rounded Platform Tree Stand-executed 41054#page2.tif

PATENT 504014253 REEL: 039805 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Big Dog Treestands, Inc. n/k/a WSTR Holdings, Inc. of Morton, IL is the legal owner of a ROUNDED PLATFORM TREE STAND (1030.41054) and have an issued patent in the United States with the issued patent number D558,897, issued on January 1, 2008;

AND, WHEREAS, Big Dog Outdoors, Inc., of Peoria, IL, a corporation of the State of Illinois (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Big Dog Treestands, Inc. has agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States patent application (including extensions thereof) and of any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States patent application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on the aforesaid United States patent application or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on the aforesaid patent application or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND Big Dog Treestands, Inc. hereby agrees for itself, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND Big Dog Treestands, Inc. hereby covenants for itself and its respective legal representatives that it has granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that Big Dog Treestands, Inc. has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Big Dog Treestands, Inc. has hereunto set our

hands.

9/9/16

Terry B. Royer, President of Big Dog Treestands, Inc. n/k/a WSTR Holdings, Inc.

COUNTY OF Taguele }

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

1-8-19

OFFICIAL SEAL NORMA J LINGER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ALBRONE NY CONSISSION EXPRESSIONEN